1 2906-S AMH PADD H4314.2

```
2
    SHB 2906 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-4293.2/94) 1158 LOST 02/21/94
3
        By Representative Padden
4
        On page 15, line 34 of the amendment, after "(a)" strike "((Four))
5
6
    Twenty-five" and insert "Four"
7
        On page 15, line 36 of the amendment, after "(b)" strike "((Four))
8
    Ten" and insert "Four"
9
        On page 15, line 38 of the amendment, after "(c)" strike
    "((Twelve)) Twenty" and insert "Twelve"
10
11
        On page 16, line 1 of the amendment, after "(d)" strike "((Three))
12
    <u>Ten</u>" and insert "Three"
13
        On page 16, line 9 of the amendment, after "(a)" strike "((Four))
14
    Twenty-five" and insert "Four"
        On page 16, line 11 of the amendment, after "(b)" strike "((Eight))
15
16
    Twenty" and insert "Eight"
17
        On page 16, line 13 of the amendment, after "(c)" strike "((Three))
18
    <u>Ten</u>" and insert "Three"
19
        On page 16, line 25 of the amendment, after "(a)" strike "((Three))
20
    <u>Ten</u>" and insert "Three"
        On page 16, line 30 of the amendment, after "(b)" strike "((Seven))
21
22
    <u>Ten</u>" and insert "Seven"
        On page 17, after line 15 of the amendment, insert the following:
23
24
        "(12) All revenues derived from an increase in fees established in
    this section shall be used exclusively for criminal justice funding."
25
26
        On page 28, after line 15 of the amendment, insert the following:
```

- "(9) All revenues derived from an increase in fees established in this section shall be used exclusively for criminal justice funding."
- On page 30, after line 16 of the amendment, insert the following:

 "(5) All revenues derived from an increase in fees established in
 this section shall be used exclusively for criminal justice funding."
- 6 <u>EFFECT:</u> Requires that all revenues derived from increases in fees 7 shall be used exclusively for criminal justice funding.

--- END ---